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April 9, 2008	 RE: NOTICE OF VIOLATION
FAILED ANNUAL STAGE II COMPLIANCE TEST
TRUE NORTH ENERGY #325
OHIO EPA ID #0247040584

CERTIFIED MAIL

David P. Nye
True North Energy
3710 LeHarps Rd.
Youngstown, OH 44515

Dear Mr. Nye:

The annual Stage II compliance test conducted at True North Energy #325 located at 905
Lorain Blvd. in Elyria, Ohio 44035 on March 6, 2008 and March 19, 2008, failed to
demonstrate compliance for the following parameters:

Parameter
A/L Test
Static Leak Test
Dynamic Pressure Test
Ohio EPA Inspection

Pass/Fail
Failed on 3/6, passed on 3/19
Failed both dates
Not required this year
Failed

During the 3/19 test, our inspector found that the tank vapor Fines were either not properly
manifolded or were blocked.

Further, the test report for the 3/6 test submitted by U.S. Tank Alliance indicates that all of
the nozzles are 12 VW's while the 3/19 test report shows there is a mixture with other
makes of nozzles. Please explain this discrepancy. Also, the test report for the 316 test
indicates that the Static Leak test passed, while our inspector indicated that it failed. The
3/19 test also indicated that it failed. Please explain this discrepancy as well.

Proper maintenance and repair are essential to maintaining compliance and minimizing
emissions to the atmosphere.

Please schedule repairs and conduct a retest within 14 days of your receipt of this letter.

Failed test results constitute a violation of OAC Rule 3745-21-09 (DDD).
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Violations of state air pollution control regulations are punishable by a civil penalty of
$25000 per violation. Issuance of this notice does not excuse any violation of state law
regarding air pollUtion

Sincerely

Dennis Bush
Environmental Manager
Division of Air Pollution Control

DB:bo

cc:	 Bob Princic, DAPC, NEDO
Tom Kalman, DAPC, CO
Lisa Holscher, USEPA, Region V
Station Manager
Kathy Pasternak, US Tank Alliance


